

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 509 OF 2025

Furquan Yunus Inamdar

...Applicant

V/s.

Anjum Furquan Inamdar

...Respondent

Mr. Saeed S. Shaikh, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 05.03.2026.

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent No.1, returnable on 25.03.2026.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]